
1999 2000 2001 2002
Precios 

Corrientes
Precios 

Corrientes
Precios 

Corrientes
Precios 

Corrientes
11.142.605 0 1.626.358 2.362.737

1 GASTOS DE FUNCIONAMIENTO 432.277 0 323.050 323.837
1,1 Servicios Personales 168.177 0 180786,01 151.843
1,2 Gastos Generales 155.944 0 106.374 121.376
1,3 Transferencias 108.156 0 35.890 50.617
1,4 Otros 0 0 0 0
2 SERVICIO A LA DEUDA 66.371 0 38.740 46.141
2,1 Amortizaciòn Capital e Interés 66.371 0 38.740 46.141
3 INVERSIÒN 10.643.958 0 1.264.567 1.992.760
3,1 Educación 399.602 0 382.150 426.183
3,2 Salud 235.355 0 284.656 659.337
3,3 Vivienda 9.693 0 3.000 0
3,4 Recreaciòn, Deporte y Cultura 9.580.784 0 66.531 76.829
3,5 Agua potable y Saneamiento 209.104 0 230.499 256.274
3,6 Vias Municipales 73.997 0 51.527 0
3,7 Alumbrado Pùblico 420 0 0 0
3,8 Otros Sectores 135.002 0 246.204 574.137

MATRIZ DE EGRESOS 
MUNICIPIO DE EL CASTILLO- META

1999 - 2002

En Miles de Pesos 

Código Denominación del Rubro Presupuestal

TOTAL  GASTOS



Precios 
Corrientes

%
Precios 

Corrientes
%

Precios 
Corrientes

%
Precios 

Corrientes
%

11.142.605 100% 0 #¡DIV/0! 1.626.358 100% 2.362.737 100%
1 GASTOS DE FUNCIONAMIENTO 432.277 4% 0 #¡DIV/0! 323.050 20% 323.837 14%
1,1 Servicios Personales 168.177 39% 0 #¡DIV/0! 180786,01 56% 151.843 47%
1,2 Gastos Generales 155.944 36% 0 #¡DIV/0! 106.374 33% 121.376 37%
1,3 Transferencias 108.156 25% 0 #¡DIV/0! 35.890 11% 50.617 16%
1,4 Otros 0 0% 0 #¡DIV/0! 0 0% 0 0%
2 SERVICIO A LA DEUDA 66.371 1% 0 #¡DIV/0! 38.740 2% 46.141 2%
2,1 Amortizaciòn Capital e Interés 66.371 100% 0 #¡DIV/0! 38.740 100% 46.141 100%
3 INVERSIÒN 10.643.958 96% 0 #¡DIV/0! 1.264.567 78% 1.992.760 84%
3,1 Educación 399.602 4% 0 #¡DIV/0! 382.150 30% 426.183 21%
3,2 Salud 235.355 2% 0 #¡DIV/0! 284.656 23% 659.337 33%
3,3 Vivienda 9.693 0% 0 #¡DIV/0! 3.000 0% 0 0%
3,4 Recreaciòn, Deporte y Cultura 9.580.784 90% 0 #¡DIV/0! 66.531 5% 76.829 4%
3,5 Agua potable y Saneamiento 209.104 2% 0 #¡DIV/0! 230.499 18% 256.274 13%
3,6 Vias Municipales 73.997 1% 0 #¡DIV/0! 51.527 4% 0 0%
3,7 Alumbrado Pùblico 420 0% 0 #¡DIV/0! 0 0% 0 0%
3,8 Otros Sectores 135.002 1% 0 #¡DIV/0! 246.204 19% 574.137 29%
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